contain a school, surface parking, sports fields, and a playground; and 

WHEREAS, the removal of the Street Bed from the Official City Map will allow the 

Applicant to build a new public school occupying two City blocks; and 

WHEREAS, the Street Bed is fifty feet (50’) wide and approximately two hundred 

and fifty-five feet (255’) long and is limited to one-way northbound traffic; and 

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that only minor changes to local traffic circulation will 

be required to accommodate the new school and Street Bed closure; and  

WHEREAS, the Street Bed is owned by the City;